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• NATIONAL FOUNDATION FOR JEWISH CULTURE 
1967 BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

Harry. A. Abramson 
547 Broadway 
New York, New York 10012 
212-925-8175 

Dr. Salo W. Baron ~ • ~ S-- ~ 
29 Claremont Avenue 8 t.1- t · r~ 
New York, New York 10027 
212-662-7462 

Samuel Belzberg 1 

416 McLeod Building 
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada 
403-424-1108 

Louis J. Berman 
25th Floor - 10 Light Street 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 
301-727-2701 (Ofc.) 
301-486-5328 (Res.) 

Saul Brodsky 
Box 66 
Croton-on-Hudson, New York 10520 
212-532-7858 

Steve Broidy 
9255 Sunset Boulevard 
Los Angeles, California 90069 
213-273-5844 

Samuel Bronfman 
·143 0 Peel Street 
Montreal 2 , Canada 
514-849-5271 

Mrs . Joseph Cohen 
241 Audubon Boulevard 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70125 
504-866-4283 

Sheldon S . Cohen 
5518 Trent Street 
Chevy Chase, Maryland 20015 
202-783-8400 (Ofc.) 
301-654-7473 (Res.) 

Jacob Feldman 
P. 0 . Box 10 46 
Dallas, Texas 75221 
214-748-5011 (Ofc.) 
214-363-5595 (Res.) 

.. 

Robert J. Felixson 
9777 Wilshire Boulevard 
Beverly Hills, California 90212 
213-273-5211 (Ofc.) 
213-4 72-l 2 31 (Res.) 

Julian Freeman 
1200 West 28th Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46208 

I 

3 1 7 -2 51-8 5 4 7 (Res . ) ) 
cP 1 '7 -9~s-- bocx~ C ~ . 
Arthur Gelber 
205 Richmond Street 
Toronto, Ontario, Canada 
416-363-3231 (Ofc.) 
416-922-9735 (Res.) 

A " Arthur J. Goldberg 
Waldorf-Astoria Towers 
50th St. & Park Avenue 
New York, New York 10022 
212-5-3100 

Miss Hannah L. Goldberg 
Hadassah 
65 East 52nd Street 
New York, New York 1022 A 

212-355-7900 

,.. ' Aaron Goldman , 
1111 Pilst Street, M,E. O/V1: m/JeKe- C?~,ee'-
"llaahie9toR, D. c. 20002 e111: v1:e'-'1, mo 
-30%-7 83 0a gg (Ofc.) 3411 - .3 ,;;/ 3 ,I) 0 e<O 7 I 

202-966-5 799 (Res.) 

Samuel A. Goldsmith 
53 West Jackson Boulevard 
Chicago, Illinois 60604 
312-427-0548 

Abraham B. Halpern 
19 Brookfall Road 
Highland Park, New Jersey 08904 
201-2 4 7 -4 6 31 (Res . ) 
201-545-5020 (Ofc.) 

Norman Heine 
126 No. Broadway 
Camden, New Jersey 08102 
609-963-2122(Ofc.) 

Label A. Katz 
2100 St. Charles Avenue - Apt. 3J 

• New Orleans, Louisiana 70130 
504-523-7935 



NATIONAL FOUNPATION FOR JEWISH CULTURE 
1967 BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

Marvtil E. IClitsner 
73S No. Water Street 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 
414-273-0800 (Ofc .) 
414~9f2-8294 (Res . ) 

Philip M. IQutznick 
401 No. Michigan Avenue 
Chicago, Illinois 6 0611 
312-321-1810 (Ofc .) 
312-664-7788 (Res.) 

Louis LaMed 
19420 Silvercrest 
Southfield, Michigan 48075 
313-357-1420 

Irving Levick • 
• 701 Seneca Street 
Buffalo, New York 14210 
716-853-5210 (Ofc.) 
716-876-7958 (Res.) ~;;i 7 

Morris L. Levinson 
445 Park Avenue 
New York, New York 10022 
212-751-1690 (Ofc.) 
212-988-8810 (Res.) 

Lester S. Levy 
1 Charles Center 
Baltimore, Maryland 21201 
301-752-7680 (Ofc .) 
301-486-3095 (Res.) 

Mrs . Edward H. Lewis 
Hadusah 
65 East 52nd Street 
New York, New.York 10022 
212-35.5-7900 (Ofc.) 
516-482-3496 (Res.) 

Elmer Louis 
129 F.ast Avenue 
Rochester, New York 14604 
716-325-3393 (Ofc .) 

Mrs . . Milton Lowenstein 
365 Irvino Avenue 
South Orange, New Jersey 07079 
201-762-4964 

Jacob M. Lowy 
309 Dominion Square Building 

1010 St. Catherine Street West 
Montreal, P.Q., Canada 
514-861-5697 • 

George Michelson 
99 Chauncy Street 
Boston, Massachusetts 021 1 
617-426-0423 (Ofc.) 
617-232-0268 

Rabbi Judah Nadich 
Park Avenue Synagogue 
50 East 87th Street 
New York, New York 10028 
212-369-2600 (Ofc .) 
212-988-2626 (Res.) 

Dr. Emanuel Neumann 
515 Park Avenue 
New York, New York 10022 
212-752-0600 (Ofc.) 
212-222-2561 (Res.) 

Jul~us Paris . 
800 Marshall ·Building 
Cleveland, Ohio 44113 
216-241-5822 

I. H. Prinzmetal 
9441 Wilshire Boulevard 
Beverly Hills, CaJifomia 9021 O 
213-273-5488 

Morris Reisen 
1070 Morris Avenue 
Union, New Jersey 07083 
201-354-1500 

Mrs • Louis J. Reizenstein 
618 Ellsworth Place 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15232 
412-682-3121 

Dr. Benjamin B. Rosenberg 
7 2 Franklin Street 
Boston, Massachusetts 02110 
617-542-8080 (Ofc.) 
6J 7-332-3853 (Res.) 

Rabbi Stuart E. Rosenberg 
1700 Bathurst Street 
Toronto, Ontario, Canada 
416-781-3583 

Rabbi Selwyn D. Ruslander 
1820 Emerson Avenue 
Dayton, Ohio 45406 .. 
513-275-7409 Se..l 

' ,.. 
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NATIONAL FOUNDATION FOR JEWISH CULTURE 

1967 BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
I • 

: Ezra·~z. Shapiro' 
One Public Square - Suite 900 
Cleveland, Ohio 44113 
216-241-3737 (Ofc.) 
216-991-2374 (Res.) 

Daniel Shiman 
109 Monroe Street 
Newark, N~w Jersey 07105 

. 201-624-9090 (Ofc .) 
201-762-2151 (Res.) 

or·. D ere ilver 
The T 
Unive 
Cleve 106 
216-7 .) 
216-921-2842 (Res.) 

Robert Sinton 
404 Montgomery Street 
San Francisco, California 94104 
415-362-6400 (Ofc.) 
415-931-1741 (Res.-) 

Iflidore Sobe loff 
590 No. Vermont Avenue 
Los Angeles, California 90004 
213-663-8484 

// 
Herman Spertus 
1840 No. Clyboum Avenue 
Chicago, Illinois 60614 
312-787-9780 

Miss Hannah Stein 
1 West 47th Street • 
New York, New York 10036 
212-246-3175 

Justin Turner 
2389 Westwood Boulevard 
Los Angeles, California 90064 
213-477-8283 

Mrs . Monte H. Tyson 
2 85 Meeting House Lane 
Merion,· Pennsylvania 19066 
215-664-5015 

Sidney Z. Vincent 
1750 Euclid Avenue 
Cleveland, Ohio 44115 
216-861-4360 

I 

Mrs • X..Onard H. Weiner 
25564 Wareham Drive 
Huntington Woods , Michigan 48070 
313-543-6379 

Lewis Weinstein 
10 Post Off ice Square 
Boston, Massachusetts 02109 
617-482-1390 

Dr. William A. Wexler 
P. O. Box 735 
Savanna.h, Georgia 31402 
912-236-0348 (Ofc .) 
912-354-7667 (Res.)· 

Lee C . White . 
7573 Alaska Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D. C. 20012 
202-393-0100 (Ofc.) 
202-723-6420.· (Res.) 

Edwin Wolf 2nd 
1314 Locust Street 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107 
215-546-3181 (Ofc.) 
215~884-2695 (Res.) 

George M. Zeltzer 
600 Woodward Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226 
313-965-5820 (Ofc.) 
313-546-7473 (Res.) 

Judge Jacob T. Zukerman 
815 Avenue J 
Brooklyn, New York 11230 
212-643-3568 (Ofc.) 
212-338-5723 (Res.) 

• .·• I 



1967 BOARD OF DIR~CTO_S 
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NATIONAL FOUNDATION FOR JEWISH CULTURE 

Recommendations of Nominatino Committee 

November, 1969 

OFFICERS 

President 
Vice-Presidents 

Treasurer 
Associate Treasurer 
Secretary . 

Daniel Jeremy Silver 
. Julian Freeman, Robert E. Sinton, 

George M. Zeltzer 

Irving Levick 
Morris L. Levinson / 
Harry I. Barron 

Harry A. Abramson - New York 

Salo W. Baron - New York✓ 
Dr. Max W. Bay - Los Angeles 

Louis J. Berman - Baltimore 

George Michelson - Boston ./ 

•Earl Morse - New York ✓- ---

Emanuel Neumann - New York 

eJulius Paris - Cleveland 

Mrs. Walter Brecher - New York 

Steve Broidy - Los Angeles / 

Mrs. Joseph Cohen - New Orleans ~ 

Jacob Feldman - Dallas / 
Robert J. Felixson - Los Angeles 

Julian Freeman - Indianapolis 
Arthur J. Goldberg - New York • 

Miss Hannah L. Goldberg - New York 

Aaron Goldman - Washington 

Samuel A. Goldsmith - Chicago 

*George Kangisser - Worcester f 
*Dr. Herbert R. Karp - Atlanta 

Marvin E . Klitsner - Milwaukee,/✓ 
Philip M. Klutznlck - Chicago 

Louis LaMed - Detroit 
Irving Levick - Buffalo 
Moms L. Levinson - New York ./ 

Elmer Louis - Rochester ✓ 
Mrs. Milton IDwenstein - Essex County✓ 

*Gerald D. Marcus - San Francisco 

*Moses M. Katz - Den~er • 

ti. H. Prinzmetal - Los Angeles 

Morris Reisen - Essex Count·,. 

Mrs. Louis J. Reizenstein - P tr.sbur Jh 

Adolf C . Robison - Teaneck 

*Robert Rose - Oakland 
Benjamin B. Rosenberg - Boston 

aniel Shiman - Essex County 
Daniel Jeremy Silver - Cleveiand 

obert E. Sinton - San Francisco 

Isidore Sobeloff - Los Angeles / 

1Herman Spertus - Chicago 
a,tiss Hannah Stein - New York 

Mrs. David Steine - Nashville ./ 

Mrs. Monte H. Tyson - Philadelphia 

*Saul Viener - Richmond 
Sidney Z. Vincent - Cleveland 
Mrs. Leonard H. Weiner - Detroit 

Lewis Weinstein - Boston 
Edwin Wolf 2nd - Philadelphia , / 

George M . Zeltzer - Detroit 

Judge Jacob T. Zukerman - New York 

Canadian Deslgnees: Samuel Belzber9, Samuel Bronfman, Arthur Gelber, 

•Jacob M. Lowy and Dr. Stuart Rosenberg 

I 

' .• 

• Ndw nominee. Others are current Board members. 

• 
• • 



NATIONAL FOUNDATION FOR JEWISH CULTURE 
1969-1970 BOARD OF DIRECTOS 

Harry A. Abramson 
547 Broadway 
New York, New York 
212-925-8175 

-
10012 

Dr. Salo W. Baron ,1 • / 
29 Gieremont Avenee 0 l I 
New York1 New York 1:QOa7 / () 
212-662-4867 • 
212-865-4000, Ext. 825 {ofc.) 

Dr. Max W. Bay 
4 65 No. Roxbury Drive 
Beverly Hills, Calif. 90210 
213-275-4133 

Louis J. Bennan 
25th Floor - 10 Light Street 
Baltimore 1 Maryland 21202 
301-727-2701 (Ofc .) 
301-486-5328 ~es.) 

Mrs. Walter Brecher, Chinn. 
National Education Department 
Hadassah 
65 East 52nd Street 
New York, New York 10022 
212-355-7900 

Steve Broidy 
9255 Sunset Blvd. 
Los Angeles, Calif. 9 00 69 
213-273-5844 (Ofc.) 
213-836-0763 {Res.) 

Mrs. Joseph Cohen 
, 241 Audubon Boulevard 

New Orleans, Louisiana 70125 
504-866-4283 

Mrs. Myer Feinstein 
220 West Rittenhouse Square . 
Philadelphia, Penna. 19103 
215-Ki 6-2437 

, 

Jacob Feldman 
P. o. Box 1046 
Dallas, Texas 75221 
214-748-5011 (Ofc.) 
214-363-5595 (Res.) 

Robert J. Felixson 
9777 Wilshire Boulevard 
Beverly Hills, California 90212 
213-273-4700 (Ofc.) . 
213-275-9900 ~es.) 

Julian Freeman 
1277 West 29th Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46208 
317-925-6028 (Ofc.) 
317-251-8547 (Res.) 

Arthur J. Goldberg 
Hotel Pierre 
5th Avenue & 61st Street 
New York, New York 10021 
688-5600 (Ofc.) (Area Code 212) 
212-83 8-8000 (Res.) 

Miss Hannah L. Goldberg 
Hadassah 
65 East 52nd Street 
New York, New York 10022 
212-355-7900 

Aaron Goldman 
1 Macke Circle 
C heverly , Maryland 20781 
301-32 2-3800 (Ofc .) 
2 02-966-5799 (Res.) 

Samuel A. Goldsmith 
53 West Jackson Boulevard 
Chicago, Illinois 60604 
312-427-0548 

Abraham B. Halpern 
19 Brookfall Road 
Highland Park, New Jersey 08904 
201-545-5020 (Ofc.) 
201-247-4631 (Res.) 

Paul Handleman 
1001 Glengary Circle, West 
Binningham, Michigan 4 8010 
313-646-5379 (Res.)" 

Dr. Herbert R. Karp 
8 80 Somerset Drive, N . W. 
Atlanta, Georgia 3 03 2 7 
404-377-3472 

Mrs. Frank Kaufman 
Clovelly Road 
Pikesville, Maryland 21208 
301-486-4294 (Res.) 
3 01-922-1000, Ext. 56 (Ofc .) 



y . 
NATIONAL FOUNDATION FOR JEWISH CULTURE 

1969-1970 BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

Matvin E. Klitsner 
735 No. Water Street 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 
414-273-0800 (Ofc .) 
414-962-8294 (Res.) 

Louis LaMed 
19420 Silvercrest 
Southfield, Michigan 4 807 5 
3·13-357-1420 

lIVing Levick 
701 Seneca Street 
Buffalo, New York 14210 
716-853-5210 (Ofc .) 
716-876-7958 ~es.) 

Morris L. Levinson 
445 Park Avenue 
New York, New York 
212-751-1690 (Ofc.) 
212-988-8810 ~es.) 

Elmer Louis 

10022 

United Jewish Welfare Fund 
129 East Avenue 
Rochester, New York 14604 
716-325-3393 

Mrs. Milton Lowenstein 
365 Irving Avenue 
So. Orange, New Jersey · 07079 
201-762-4964 

Gerald D. Marcus 
1 Kearny Street 
San Francisco, California 94108 
415-7 81-5500 (Ofc .) 
415-322-4868 ~es.) 

George Michelson 
99 Chauncy Street 
Boston, · Massachusetts 02111 
617-426-0423 (Bus.) 
617-232-0268 (Res.) 

Earl Morse 
45 West 36th Street 
New York, New York 10018 
212-LO 4-3100 

Dr. Emanuel Neumann 
515 Park Avenue 
New York, New York 10022 
212-7 52-0600 (Ofc .) 
212-222-2561 (Res.) 

Julius Paris 
800 Marshall Building 
Cleveland, Ohio 44113 
216-241-5822 

I. H. Prinzmetal 
1800 Avenue of the Stars 
Los Angeles, California 90067 
213-276-4187 

Morris Reisen 
1070 Morris Avenue 
Union, New Jersey 07083 
201-354-1500 (Ofc .) 
201-503-0036 (Res.) 

Mrs. Louis J. Reizenstein 
618 Ellsworth Place 

I Pittsburgh, Penna. 15232 
412-682-3121 

Adolf C . Robison 
554 So. Forest Drive 
Teaneck, New Jersey 07666 
212-565-6227 
201-836-7080 (Res.) 

Robert A. Rose 
149 LaSalle Avenue 
Piedmont, California 94611 
415-653-2414 

Dr. Benjamin B. Rosenberg 
Combined Jewish Philanthropies 
7 2 Franklin Street 
Boston, Massachusetts 02110 
617-542-8080 (Ofc .) . 
617-332-3 853 (Res.) 

• 

-2-



.. r . 
NATIONAL FOUNDATION FOR JEWISH CULTURE 

1969-1970 BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

Daniel Shirnan 
109 Monroe Street 

• Newark, New Jersey 07105 
201-624-9090 (Ofc .) 
201-762-2151 ~es.) 

Dr. _Daniel Jeremy Silver 
The Temple . . 
University Circle at Silver Park 
Cleveland, Ohio 44106 
216-791-7755 (Ofc.) 
216-921-2 842 (Res.) 

Robert Sinton 
404 Montgomery Street 
San Francisco, California 94104 
415-362-6400 (Ofc .) 
415-931-1741 (Res.) 

Isidore Sobeloff 
9221 Charleville Blvd. 
Beverly Hills, California 90212 
213-275-9850 

Hennan Spertus 
1840 No. Clybourn Avenue 
Chicago, Illinois 60614 
312-787-9780 

Miss Hannah Stein 
Natl. Council of Jewish Women 
1 West 47th Street 
New York, New York 10036 
212-246-3175 

Mrs . David Steine 

Sidney Z. Vincent 
1750 Euclid Avenue 
Cleveland, Ohio. 44115 
216-861-4360 

Paul H. Vishny 
33 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60602 
312-Fi 6-1492 

Mrs. Leonard H. Weiner 
25564 Wareham Drive 
Huntington Woods, Michigan 4 807 0 
313-543-6379 

~ 

Lewis Weinstein 
10 Post Off ice Square 

• Boston, Massachusetts 02109 
617-482-1390 

Maynard I. Wishner 
Bankers Bldg. 
105 West Adams Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60603 
312-346-2300 

Edwin Wolf 2nd 
1314 Locust Street 
Philadelphia, Penna. 19107 
215-546-3181 {Ofc.) . 
215-884-2695 ~es.) 

George M. Zeltzer 
The American Office Park 
24-700 Northwestern Hwy. 
P. 0. Box 425 : 

. 'Southfield, Michigan 48075 

-3-

4409 Tyne Lane . 
Nashville,· Tennessee 37215 
615-291-5273 

~ 313-965-5820 (Ofc} 313..:..546-74 73 (Res.) 

Mrs. Monte H. Tyson 
285 Meeting House Lane 
Merion, Pennsylvania 19066 
215-664-5015 

Saul Viener • 
5S80 lietehex 8tteet P CJ. /Jo"/, .57 .3 
Richmond, Virginia 23291- a:/ 3oLo~ 
703-648-6563 (Ofc.) 
703-282-6373 (Res.) 

William Stark 
Penn Overall Supply Co. 
2230-42 LaPlace Street 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 

Judge Jacob T. Zukerman 
815 Avenue J 
Brooklyn, New York 11230 
212-643-3 568 (Ofc .) . 
212-338-5723 (Res.) 

• 
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. . 
NATIONAL FOUNDATION FOR JEWISH CULTURE 

1969-1970 BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

CANADA PAST BOARD MEMBERS 

Samuel Belzberg Saul Brodsky 
4943 Connaught Drive . Box 66 
Vancouver, B.C. 14, Canada __ --=.c~;;_- ________________ Croton-on-Hudson, New York 10520 
604-261-7860 

Samuel Bronfman 
1430 Peel Street 
Montreal 2, Canada 
514-849-5271 

Arthur Gelber 
205 Richmond Street 
Toronto, Ontario, Canada 
416-363-3231 (Ofc .) 
416-922-9735 ~es.) 

Jacob M . Lowy 
1010 St. Catherine Street West 
Montreal, P .Q . , .Canada 
514-861-5697 

Rabbi Stuart E. Rosenberg 
Beth Tzedac Congregation 
1700 Bathurst Street 
Toronto, Ontario, Canada 
416-781-3583 

Sheldon S . Cohen 
5 518 Trent Street 
Chevy Chase, Maryland 20015 

. Nonnan Heine 
126 No. Broadway 
Camden, New Jersey 08102 

Label A. Katz 
2511 St. Charles Avenue - Apt. 203 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70130 

Philip M. Klutznick 
401 No. Michigan Avenue 
Chicago, Illinois 60611 

Rabbi Judah Nadich 
Park Avenue Synagogue 
5 0 East 87th Street 
New York, New York 10028 

Ezra Z. Shapiro 
One Public Square - Suite 900 
Cleveland, Ohio 44113 

Dr. Justin Turner 
2389 Westwood Boulevard 
Los Angeles, Calif. 90064 

Dr. William A. Wexler 
P. O. Box 735 
Savannah, Georgia 31402 

Lee C. White 
3216 Coquelin Terrace 
Chevy Chase, Maryland 20015 

Mr. Lester S. Levy 
1 Charles Center 
Baltimore, Maryland 21201 

-4-



NATIONAL FOUNDATION FOR JEWISH CULTURE 
1970-1971 BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

~ - ,<.l r,son 
~ .Jroc.dway 

~ark, N·ew York 10024 
9~-8039 

~, - _:_~! J. filL 
... .,. :.., : At l:.instein Medical Center 
r :~ ' Tabor Roads 

.!tlphia, Pennsylvania 19141 
, . DA 9-0700 (Ofc .) 
w i 5-GR 7-9492 (Res.) 

l)r . . Sc1lo W . 3aron 
29 Claremont Avenue 
~Jew York, l~(;W York 10027 
2J.~N S-40~Ext. 825 (Ofc.) 
?-~-6L2-4867 mes.) 

,t Jr. ~w. Bay 
165 "'NO-:- Roxbury Drive 
d,_ • -; rly Hills, California 90210 

. · '.l75-413j 

, ~ J . 8e.L"'1an 
tn Floor - lTLight Street 
timore, M3ryland 21202 

. - 7 2 7 -2 7 Cl (0 f c.) 
i-4 86-53 £ (Res.) 

1.·· Walter Brecher 
. . 
:iassan 
.- a s t 52nc Street 

1\ " • , v ~k, New York 10022 
2 -3 ; .::>-79(~ 

-- . Broidy 
:~ 5 Sunse • ..)oulevard 

.,J~ Angeles, California 90069 
213- 2 7 3 -5 811 4 (0 f C • ) • 
213-836-07tj (Res.) 

Jf. " • :, . Jo eph qQhe,.o 
l\udubon Boulevard 

" Or lea:-- · .. , Louisiana 70125 
·866-4283 

Mrs. Myer Feinstein 
. '20 West Rittennouse Square 
. 'r iladelpl"da, Pa . 19103 

, 5-KI 6-1 ~ 1 . . 

• 

.. 

• 

Jacob Feldman 
?. -0. Box 1046 
Dallas, Texas 75221 
214-748-501 l (Ofc .) 
214-363-5595 (Res.) 

Robert J. Felixson 
9777 Wilshtre Bbulevard 
Beverly Hills, Calif. 90212 
213-2 73-4 700 (Ofc .) 

• 213-275-9900 (Res.) 

f Jt.1!J,a,D.,Freeman 
1277 West 29th Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46208 
317-925-6028 (Ofc .) 
317-251-8547 (Res.) 

Miss Hannah L. Goldberg 
Hadassm,·- • 
65 East 52nd Street 
New York, New York 10022 
212-355-7900 

Aaron Goldman 
1 Macke Circle 
Cheverly, Marylanu 20781 
301-322-3800 {Ofc.) 
202-966-5799 (Res.) 

Samuel A. Goldsmith 
53 West JacEon ffoulevard 
Chicago, Illinois 60604 
312-427-0548 (Ofc .) 
312-HY 3-3906 (Res.) 

P<!YJ. Handle man 
roo1 Glengary Circle, West 
Birmingham, Michigan 48010 
31~-646-5379 {Res.) 

George Kangisser 
241 Sout?lrrdge-st.reet 
Worcester, Mass. 0161b 
617-753-3601 (Res.) 

Dr . Herbert R. Karp -........ 880 Somerset Drive, N. W . 
Atlanta, Georgia 30327 
404-525-5169 (Ofc .) 
404-23 7-5882 (Res.) 

• ----· - 4 - - .. 



JC 
10-71 BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

Moses M. Katz 
1125 Scvcn{h Street 
Denver, Colorado 80204 

c.~-r . ti Mrs. Fran Kaufman 
Clovelly Road 
Pikes ville, Maryland 21208 
301-486-4294 

Maryip E. Klitsner • 
735 No. Water Street 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 
414 - 2 7 3 -0 8 0 0 (0 f C • ) 

414-962-8294 (Res.) 

Ir.,.YM!g...Levick 
701Seneca Street 
Buffalo, New York 14210 
716-85"3-5210 (Ofc.) 
716-876-7958 (Res.) 

M~ L. Levinson 
4· ark Avenue 
New York, New York 10022 
2 12-7 51-1 6 9 0 (0 f C • ) 

212-988-8810 (Res.) 

• Elm~r Louis 
rt9 East Avenue 
Rochester, New York 14604 
716-325-3393 

Mrs. & Lowens,rtn 
365 Irving Avenu'ei'CJ 
So. Orange, New Jersey 07079 
201-762-4964 

Gerald D. Marcus 
1 Kearny Street 
San Francisco, Calif. 94108 .. 
415-781-5500 (Ofc.) 
415-3 22-4 868 (Res.) 

l:ieorge Michelson 
99,-0hauncy Street 
Boston, Massachusetts 02111 
617-426-0423 (Ofc.) 
617-232-0268 mes.) 

.E~ Morse 
45 West 36th Street 
New York, New York 10018 
212-LO 4-3100 

• 

.. 

Morris Reisen 
1070 M~S- /\venue 
Union, New Jersey 07083 
201-354-1500 (Ofc.) 
201-SO 3-0036 (Res.) 

. 
AdQJ.f C . Robison 
~So. Forest Drive 
Teaneck, New Jersey 07666 
212-565-6227 (Ofc.) 
201-836-7080 (Res.) 

'f Robert A. Rose 
149 LaSalleTvenue 
Piedmont, Califprnia 94611 
415-653-2414 
Jf ()tJ 

Daniel Shiman 
1 O'§•'tionroe Street. 
Newark, New Jersey 07105 
212~wo 2-5117 (Ofc.) • 

. 201-762-2151 (Res.) 

Robert Sinton 
404 Montgomery Street 
San Francisco, California 94104 
4"15-362-6400 (Ofc.) 
415-931-1741 (Res.) 

, Isidore Sobelaff 
9221 Charleville Blvd. • 
Beverly Hills , Calif. 90212 
213-275-9850 

Herman Spertus 
184 0 N o.Oiybourn Avenue 
Chicago, Illinois 60614 
312-943-8900 

William Stark 
Penn Ovei'an Supply Company 
135 - 40th Street 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15201 
412-687-3100 (Ofc.) 
412-421:.1278 (Res.) 

Harry Stan- • 
345 EasM&th Street 
New York, New York 10017 
212-0X 7-2677 

.. .. 
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Miss Hannah Stein 
Natl. c ·ouncil of Jewish Women 
1 West 4 7th Street 
New York, New York 10036 
212-24BnlUts 

~ Mrs. d'a1i~ 'teine 
4409 Tyne Lane 
Nashville, Tennessee- 37215 
615-291-5273 

• Saul Viener 
F": 0. Box 573 
Richmond, Virginia 23205 
703-648-6563 (Ofc.) 
7 0 3-282 -6 3 7 3 (Res . ) 

* Sidqe~Z. Vincent 
Jewish Community Federation 
1750 Euclid Avenue 
< ·1eveland, Ohio 44115 
~16-861-4360 

Paul_ H. Vishny 
~tein & Vishny 
33 No. LaSalle Street 
Chicaqo, Illinois 60602 
312-FI 6-1492 

Mrs. Leoriard H. Weiner 
4. 

25564 Wareham Drive 
Huntington Woods, Michigan 48070 
313-543-6379 

Lewis Weinstein 
PO'tey, Hoag & Eliot 
10 Post Off ice Square 
Boston, Massachusetts 02109 
617-482-1390 

~aynauJ I. Wishner 
Bankers Building 
105 West Adams Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60603 
312-346-2300 

I 

• 
Edwin Wolf 2nd 
•tn,a Locust Street 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
21S-546-3181 Pfc.) 
215-884-2695 (Rea.) 

• 

• 

19107 

• 

• 

. .. 

.. . 

·, 
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-i Georg~ M . Zeltzer . . ... 
The American Office Park 
P.O. Box 425 
Southfield, Michigan 48075 
313-354-1300 (Ofc.) 
313-546-7473 (Res.) 

.Judge Jacob T. Zukerman 
815 Avenue J ..,, 
Brooklyn, New York 11230 
212-254-1900 (Ofc~) 

• 212-338-5723 (Rea.) 
• I 

I 6°'-fdG/1/t ) ;V 
3 7 -;ro C/Ja1t1 IC 0 I I'// 

1V6 ll • 

CANADIANS 

Samuel Belzb~rg 
4943 Connaugrf't Drive 
Vancouver, B .C. 14, Canada 
604-261-7860 

Samuel Bronfman 
1430 Peef-street 
Montreal 2 ,· Canada 
514-849-5271 

Arthur Gelber 
205 Ricl:.noad Street 
Toronto, Ontario, Canada 
416-363-3231 

Jacob .M. Lowy 
1010 St. Catnerine Street West 
Montreal , P. Q . , Canada 
514-861-5697 

Rabbi Stuart E. Rosenberg 
1700 Bafli'ur'st Street 
Toronto , Ontario ,· Canada 
416-781-3583 

• 
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November 27, 1970 

Mr. Ciene Zeldman 
3720 Country Club Drlve 
Blrmlngham, Alabama 

Dear Dad: 

This la an officlal letter. At tbe annual meetlng or the Natlonal 

Foundation you were nominated to the Board of Trustees. A11 

Preeldent, I accepted the nomlnatlon and lt wa■ paaaed unanlmo~•ly. 

Seriously, I hope you wlll join our Board. Our meetlng11 are 

infrequent b11t alway■ lntereatlnR and the work ls lmportanL 

Bealdea, I bope tbla wlll gently twl■ t your arm to come north 

more often. 

Everyone l• welt. It le a gray. poet-Thank■1lvl.a1 Frlday bat ■o 

far we have avolded the a■ ual roand of colde • 

... 

I 



BOARD MEMBERS OI THE NATIONAL FOUNDATION FOR JEWISH CULTURE 
FROM LOS ANGELES 

Dr. Max W. Bay 
612 N . Linden Drive 
Beverly Hills, Calif. 90210 

Steve Broidy 
3416 Manning Avenue 
Los Angeles, Calif. 90064 

Robert J. Felixson 
9955 Durant Drive 
Beverly Hills, Calif. 9 0212 

I. H. Prinzmetal 
645 Comstock Avenue 
Los Angeles, Calif. 90024 

Isidore Sobeloff 
9221 Charleville Blvd. 
Beverly Hills, Calif. 90212 

Justin G . . Turner (fonner Board member) 
423 S. Rexford Drive 
Beverly Hills, Calif. 90212 



INVITEES TO ACADEMIC ADVISORY COUNCIL 

Dr. Lou H. Silberman 
600 North Hlllwood Road 
Naabville, Tenn••••• 37205 

Dr. Mar•ball Sklare 
Wursweiler School of Social Work 
Yeahlva Unlveralty 
55 Fifth Avenue 
New York, N. Y. 10003 

Dr. Robert Gordl• 
445 Beach 135 St. 
Rockaway Park, N. Y. 11694 

Dr. Nahum Olatser 
Dept. of Near Eaatern. Studt•• 
Brandel• Unlveralty 
Waltham, Ma••• 

Dr. Samuel Sandmel 
Hebrew Unibn Colle1• 
3101 Clifton Avenue 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45220 

Dr. laadore Tweralc.y 
Harvard Unlveralty 
Cambrtqe, Ma••• 02138 

Dr. l•aac Rablnowlts 
Corn.ell Untveraity 
Ithaca, N. Y. 14850 

Dr. Sidney Golclatem 
Brown Untver•lty 
Providence, R. I. 02912 

Dr. Oeraon Cohen 
416 Weat 255th St. 
Brome, N. Y. 10471 • 

Dr. Moabe Qreenber1 
203 Rbyl Lane 
C)'Dwyd, Pa. 19004 

Dr. Arthur Hyman ~1 
500 Weat 180th St. r' p 

• 
New York, N. Y. l00SJ Ytt "- t .V: 
Dr. Solomon ZeldlD A~ 
Drop•l• Collea• 
Broad aad Yos-k lt .. eeta. Pblladelpbta, 

p , '7 

' '~ 
Pa. 19132 
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